•	Sub	ostitute Form PTO-1595	RE(03-16-199		Attor ET	ney Docket No.: 06127/07300)	
7	Ass	sistant Commissioner for Paten	ts: Pl∉	10098392		ent.		_	
0	1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Jason C. Boie	**************************************	2.	Name and SRL, Inc. 1105 N. Ma	arket Str	of receiving party(ies):		
<u>.</u>		Additional name(s) attached?	⊔ res	INO	Wilmingto	n, DE 1	9899		
	3.	Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:			Additional	names/ad	ddresses attached? □ Yes		
		Execution Date: March 3, 199	9						
4	4.	Application number(s) or pater If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/201,053		application, the exec	ution date of Patent No.(s		ication is:		
			Addition	nal numbers attached	? □ Yes ■	No			
	5.	Name/address of party to who concerning document should be		endence 6.	Total numb	per of app	plications/patents involved: 1		
		Timethy A Grench		7.	Total fee (3.41): \$40		
		Timothy A. French Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804			■ Enclose □ Authoriz		arge deposit account		
3/12/ L FC:		9 JSHABAZZ 00000081 09201053	P	8.	If the fee a account, a attached.	bove is b duplicate Please a	mber: 06-1050 being charged to deposit copy of this cover sheet is pply any additional charges, or Deposit Account No. 06-1050.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg and the attached is the original document.							going information is true and correct		
		Timothy A. French		Signature			Date	_	
		Name of Person Signing Total numbe	er of pages	Signature including cover sheet	, attachment	s, and do			

PATENT REEL: 9809 FRAME: 0966

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Jason C. Boie, of Millis, Massachusetts hereby assign to SRL, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1105 No. Market Street. Suite 1300. Wilmington, Delaware 19899, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled SHOES AND SHOE OUTSOLES FOR WET SURFACES, filed November 30, 1998, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/201.053, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I he	reto set my hand and seal a	it Levington.	<u>massachusetts</u> ,
this 300 day of $M0$	MCD , 1999	J	
	12/21		L.S.
- "	C. Boie		
STATE OF Massachu	<u>setts</u> :		
COUNTY OF Midale	:ss. SU4_:		
Before me thi	s $3 M$ day of M	<u> </u>	sonally appeared
Jason C. Boie		-	name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment, and a purposes therein contained.	acknowledged that he/she e	xecuted the same as his	/her free act and deed for the
	Bonna M. L	beden	
	Notary Public		
	My Commission Expires:	6/30/00	

[Notary's Seal Here]

RECORDED: 03/08/1999

PATENT REEL: 9809 FRAME: 0967